
This report provided free of charge by:
Van Bortel Ford
71 Marsh Rd
East Rochester, NY 14445

585-460-1438

  5X TOP-RATED DEALER

4.8 / 5.0
1,449 Verified Reviews

9,933
Customer Favorites

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 4/17/24 at
11:30:47 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Display CARFAX in online listings:

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

26  Service history records

2  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in New York

61,000  Last reported odometer reading

2013 FORD EDGE SE
VIN: 2FMDK3GC5DBB74045
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
3.5L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Van Bortel Ford

4.8 / 5.0
1,449 Verified Reviews

9,933 Customer Favorites

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/dSyA5lmpsRbbeYOO-Tke6WDJqlfKHAMQWaeRXFf7EP2X7Be6oSFTGhHALjWZ8cHemrbS_8sbKkOg2JP64ruz_YiNa_Fmu7iJUoSWN0q5Tvt_7DSMXWkIvh0aZbg3Qo4pfiYle9l7Ms_-kvHB__HgRnARo3IgWOhfAN7cmZW1HmXoUoOymbX9oAkJXc42z2JwipAQUJkfp93eK3eSFx7tnlrsm2ZakHXTCyXGa_ou5gE4gf7WjP0mL1YzC7VvyUSwu5ZqgBJmpdLljyG9YIJO_cDFhSa22R0htWWdQYhRyj_GMH15EeVuZwTSlBnNJK6TzgLWytJ-G13blxTlG-XZjALfTw7-gblF9NxJO3MveqnykzMyN2R_KPlZp64bEdUU6yirLpUxHlQdTZMW4CIiZvda.cfx


Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
A current list of recalls is available at Ford Motor Company.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired. Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2014

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
1,046 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

01/17/2013 Ford Motor Company Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2014 2020

Type of owner Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 6 years 3 yrs. 7 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces New York New York

Estimated miles driven per year 1,046/yr 15,267/yr

Last reported odometer reading 6,412 61,000

http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Original Window Sticker

01/25/2013 3 Genesee Valley Ford
Avon, NY
585-226-2600
geneseevalley.com

4.9 / 5.0
18 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

02/15/2013 Genesee Valley Ford
Avon, NY
585-226-2600
geneseevalley.com

4.9 / 5.0
18 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

03/04/2013 20 Genesee Valley Ford
Avon, NY
585-226-2600
geneseevalley.com

4.9 / 5.0
18 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

06/28/2013 Genesee Valley Ford
Avon, NY
585-226-2600
geneseevalley.com

4.9 / 5.0
18 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

01/09/2014 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Program issued
Program #13N02 EXTENDED
WARRANTY COVERAGE ON BRAKE
BOOSTER

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

07/25/2014 126 New York
Inspection Station

Dealer had vehicle inspected to
prepare it for sale
Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

08/18/2014 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Canandaigua, NY

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported

-

-
-

-
-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/uKc4Eikg9COOdUHPIrEukuCM_66nPJ4dcmONAHxn_DX4G7lYfciyu2xPC6Xw1UESv3fEJHZwTf1FR1gEScBSDS02up9U0Jqkyfz_OMBkmwS76AJSoJVN9nRwYfCPx5LDPcENqyvsx-Ucb7TAVExzfwSuNjwUQyQkCqJqEaUOLWmVBd1WomtrUfXBq3TNc3lo8rPHc0FXG8wFqF1L6QhzoKfk4tS2IbExqDhWQ-xNfu4J0RBmvbWT1hVSCX9UtecS-9nnoGAt-eLZQT_dAfL85nB7teoSDXoMpsviGZfFO7lkxQcqU7q2zVrwvP_mJ0MAe6AB8XIhxxrLHabc7KviHjHQhLnBoyI9iWiy8uPjJQ3Z8MY56UOj31lASLZFAU1sh542jMCA4CtmVLjkqGZ_5CCP6RtnrL0.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/-LJUlFCeX0WoVNiOYH5iXujDSZ9buo14_d_ZTkMZl-BQ8v5T0SSpSFNIKFvr1YuwjSMq9pAQyq8R-IFimpAUPKEEDfdF7VuhR_QsRiSI40MAlwsz0XYx41Ds_vVv-YaPIyPqWzwzBYjce6LO3mJ4zhX9eAJc3uq_dts9ANBnMTzavDavbhVo6O1-HQk95WgRI3q1CD0Ek_pG252niQTFzDgXgLP4bukO_JoGsSjvLnQKIG3sCgp687Lv6KWmkCa5mE8UQVh_ZEHdIm_cnee6wsODayh8cdPAsqg0Ifoxj4NeTz8x2DcGAszHQdD30NkJZslxCNQKvLDaod6ObhFafEOdxGf_Gmj1kdj_YQDjytYGDEMrNrsM5ojzoawo08_NnSgJdgO6BCy0mgUDVmB1IGr7Wo2i2as.cfx
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/


Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection

12/03/2014 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Canandaigua, NY

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

07/10/2015 601 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

08/26/2015 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Canandaigua, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

07/11/2016 1,254 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

07/13/2017 2,153 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

08/28/2017 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Canandaigua, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

07/11/2018 3,476 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

07/09/2019 3,733 Maguire Ford of
Canandaigua
Canandaigua, NY
585-394-1000
maguirefordofcanandaig
ua.com

4.2 / 5.0
10 Verified Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

07/09/2019 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

10/23/2019 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Canandaigua, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

03/01/2020 4,638 Maguire Ford of
Canandaigua
Canandaigua, NY
585-394-1000
maguirefordofcanandaig
ua.com

4.2 / 5.0
10 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Wiring repaired

-
-
-

-
-
-

-

-
-

-

-

-
-

-

-
-
-

-

-
-

-
-



2 Customer Favorites

07/09/2020 4,700 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

07/15/2020 Maguire Ford of
Canandaigua
Canandaigua, NY
585-394-1000
maguirefordofcanandaig
ua.com

4.2 / 5.0
10 Verified Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked
Oil and filter changed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

07/27/2020 4,870 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

08/17/2020 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rochester, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

09/08/2020 6,412 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Rochester, NY
585-266-3332
vioc.com

4.6 / 5.0
116 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

Owner 2
Purchased: 2020

Personal Vehicle
15,267 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

09/08/2020 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rochester, NY

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

11/12/2020 9,424 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Rochester, NY
585-266-3332
vioc.com

4.6 / 5.0
116 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Air filter replaced
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

12/19/2020 11,025 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Rochester, NY
585-266-3332
vioc.com

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

-

-
-
-
-

-

-
-

-

-

-
-

-



4.6 / 5.0
116 Verified Reviews

02/24/2021 14,000 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Rochester, NY
585-266-3332
vioc.com

4.6 / 5.0
116 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Rear wiper blade replaced
Oil and filter changed

05/06/2021 17,016 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Rochester, NY
585-266-3332
vioc.com

4.6 / 5.0
116 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Front wiper blades/refills replaced
Oil and filter changed
Battery replaced

07/09/2021 19,908 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

08/30/2021 22,370 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Rochester, NY
585-266-3332
vioc.com

4.6 / 5.0
116 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

11/08/2021 25,310 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Rochester, NY
585-266-3332
vioc.com

4.6 / 5.0
116 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

12/30/2021 27,000 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Canandaigua, NY
585-394-6370
vioc.com

4.7 / 5.0
201 Verified Reviews

181 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Fuel injection system checked
Oil and filter changed
Air filter replaced

03/10/2022 29,986 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Rochester, NY
585-266-3332
vioc.com

4.6 / 5.0

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Front wiper blades/refills replaced
Rear wiper blade replaced

-
-

-
-
-

-

-

-

-
-
-

-
-
-



116 Verified Reviews

05/19/2022 33,000 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Rochester, NY
585-266-3332
vioc.com

4.6 / 5.0
116 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

06/17/2022 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rochester, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

07/15/2022 Service Facility
4.8 / 5.0

111 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Glass repaired

07/15/2022 35,432 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

07/27/2022 36,000 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Rochester, NY
585-266-3332
vioc.com

4.6 / 5.0
116 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
A/C refrigerant recharged
A/C system serviced
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

11/09/2022 40,002 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Rochester, NY
585-266-3332
vioc.com

4.6 / 5.0
116 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Air filter replaced

01/24/2023 42,986 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Rochester, NY
585-266-3332
vioc.com

4.6 / 5.0
116 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Transmission fluid changed
Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed

04/07/2023 46,003 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Rochester, NY
585-266-3332
vioc.com

4.6 / 5.0
116 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

-

-
-

-

-

-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-

-



06/26/2023 48,993 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Rochester, NY
585-266-3332
vioc.com

4.6 / 5.0
116 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

07/10/2023 49,497 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

08/31/2023 51,990 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Rochester, NY
585-266-3332
vioc.com

4.6 / 5.0
116 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

11/14/2023 55,094 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Rochester, NY
585-266-3332
vioc.com

4.6 / 5.0
116 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Air filter replaced

01/19/2024 58,000 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Rochester, NY
585-266-3332
vioc.com

4.6 / 5.0
116 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Front wiper blades/refills replaced
Oil and filter changed
Rear wiper blade replaced

03/29/2024 61,000 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Victor, NY
315-538-2581
vioc.com

4.9 / 5.0
19 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall

-

-

-

-
-

-
-
-

-
-

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety,
compliance and emissions programs announced since 2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information
regarding programs or concerns about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.
New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.
Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
4/17/24 11:30:47 AM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2013 FORD EDGE vehicle
(VIN: 2FMDK3GC5DBB74045), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 4/17/24
at 12:30 PM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

